a business list provider to obtain these business counts but may use a different source in the future. In 
addition, we may provide you with a marketing list which is separate and apart from the business counts 

list. We have the right to terminate your Franchise Agreement if you do not maintain Gross Sales greater 
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per week for twelve consecutive weeks (except during the 

first twelve (12) months of operation). There are no circumstances under which we may modify your 
Territory without your consent. 

The Franchise Agreement grants you a license for a single TeamLogic IT® Business which will be